GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH SCHOOL EDUCATION (PS) DEPARTMENT Letter.No.121407/PS/A2/2015, Dated:14.02.2017

From
The Principal Secretary to Government,
School Education Department,
Andhra Pradesh Secretariat,
Ibrahimpatnam, Krishna District.

To
The Secretary,
Central Board of Secondary Education,
Shiksh Kendra, 2, Community Centre,
Preetee Vihar, Vikas Marg
New Delhi – 110 092 (we).

Sir,

Sub:- School Education - Affiliation to C.B.S.E. New Delhi - Issue of No Objection Certificate to "Mary Matha EM High School, Assissinagar, Thullur, Guntur District" from the academic year 2015-16- Clarification Orders - Issued -Regarding

Ref:- 1.From Commissioner of School Education, Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad, Lr.Rc.No.902/PS-II-2/2015, dated 18.12.2015.
2. Lr.No.121407/PS/A2/2015, Dated:04.02.2016.
3.From the CSE in Lr.Rc.No.902/PS-II-2/2015, dated:12.1.2017.

I am to invite attention to the reference 2nd cited, wherein "NOC" was issued for affiliation to CBSE, New Delhi, in respect of "Mary Matha EM School, Assissinagar, Thullur, Guntur District", instead of "Mary Matha EM High School, Assissinagar, Thullur, Guntur District".

In the circumstances reported by the Commissioner of School Education, A.P, Ibrahimpatnam, Krishna District, in the reference 3rd cited, the following Errata is issued to the Government letter 2nd cited in respect of "Mary Matha EM High School, Assissinagar, Thullur, Guntur District".

<u>Errata</u>

For the words "Mary Matha EM School" occurring at subject & para 1 shall be read as "Mary Matha EM High School".

Yours faithfully

For PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

<u>Copy to:</u>
The Commissioner of School Education, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam, Krishna District.

The Regional Joint Director of School Education, Guntur

The District Educational Officer, Guntur District,

The Correspondent, Mary Matha EM High School, Assissinagar, Thullur,